SIN

10

11

12

13

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016

Name of work

RECONDITIONING OF TURRET
LIFTING AND LOWERING CYLINDER
(L<(>&<)>TCYLINDER) OF SMS-1

DEPARTMENT

Capital repair of Cooling Tower at
Chilled Water Plant-4 of
UtilitiesDepartment

Service, Overhaul <(>&<)>
Maintenance of Portable Analysers
<(>&<)>Instruments of Utilities

Department

MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF
[P BASED CLOSED CIRCUIT
TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM AT
THE EXPANSION AREAS OF VI

Repair of inside and outside

Peripheral Road

TECHNOLOGICAL CLEANING JOBS OF
EQUIPMENTS/VEHICLES AT FMD

Reclamation by Thermit Welding
Process in ES<(>&<)>F

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF RETURN
WATER LINES IN CCD/SMS

MECHANICAL REPAIR WORKS OF
FORK LIFTS IN CRMP.

REPAIR OF L<(>&<)>T STANDS IN
CCM AT CCD/ SMS.

Technological structures <(>&<)>
other repair works during LD-
2<(>&<)>LD-3Revamping of SMS-I.

Complete replacement of Furnace
Mixed gas pipelines in MMSM

Replacement/Repair of BMCS chutes
of LD-2<(>&<)>LD-3 along
withConverterRevamping in SMS-1

Estimat Tender %age

Mode of above/
purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs khs) Est

OPEN 22,79 1741 -23.59
OPEN 1.41 134 -4.79
OPEN 2.89 242 -16.35
OPEN 1090 10.50 -3.65
OPEN 37.07 2855 -22.99
SHORT

OPEN 9.09 847 -6.85
TENDER

OPEN 21.85 2285 459
SHORT

OPEN 476 493  3.57
TENDER

OPEN 7.2 7.20 0
OPEN 19.06 19.06 0
SHORT

OPEN 21.82 20.87 -4.32
TENDER

OPEN 4.83 531  9.95
SHORT

OPEN 6.47 6.42 -0.81
TENDER

PO No.

4410001380

4410001381

4410001382

4410001384

4410001385

4410001386

4410001387

4410001388

4410001389

4410001390

4410001391

4410001392

4410001393

LOI Date

01.08.2016

01.08.2016

01.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

06.08.2016

04.08.2016

04.08.2016

04.08.2016

04.08.2016

Agency
Code

200381

206272

200155

200024

200016

200023

200325

200172

200111

200080

200028

200479

200086
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Agency Desc

JAMI HYDRAULIC

P. A
CONSTRUCTION

C & I SYSTEMS

RADHA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

M GANGA RAJU &
co

PSN
ENTERPRISES

THE INDIA
THERMIT
CORPORATION
LTD

RKV
ENGINEERING
WORKS

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGINEERING &
SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SRI LAKSHMI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

MANIDEEP
INDUSTRIES
ENGINEERS &
CON

P NARASIMHA
RAO & CO

Date of start

08.08.2016

10.08.2016

01.08.2016

22.08.2016

02.08.2016

13.08.2016

17.08.2016

10.08.2016

01.09.2016

12.08.2016

04.08.2016

10.08.2016

04.08.2016

End of Date

07.08.2017

09.02.2017

31.07.2017

21.08.2017

01.05.2017

12.08.2017

16.08.2017

09.04.2017

31.08.2017

11.08.2017

03.08.2018

09.02.2017

03.08.2018

Dept Sec

LUB&HYD

UTIL-
OPERATION

UTIL-
OPERATION

TELECOM

CIVIL ENGG

DEPT

FMD

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

SMS-
MECHANICAL

CRMP-
MECHANICAL

CMM

SMS-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

75530-0

75672-0

75662-0

75712-0

75714-0

2600000203

75467-0

2600000171

76207

75694

2600000250

76226-0

2600000251

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016

Name of work

Repainting of equipments/equipment

mounted structures/pipe

lines/tanksetc. in CO<(>&<)>CCP area 0

in VSP

Civil repairs of Cooling Towers-19A

and 20 <(>&<)> 20Ain
CO<(>&<)>CCParea

Structural repainting works of various

units during Cat-1 Capital

Repairworks including SGP-2(LHS) in

Blast Furnace - 2 (Pack
RECLAMATION OF METAL

DEPOSITION/SPECIAL WELDING IN
UERS <(>&<)> FDY (ES<(>&<)>F)Ref.:- OPEN
1.Your Tender Opened on Dt.21-06-

20162.You

ON LINE STOPPAGE OF LEAKS IN

ZONE-1 UNITS OF VSP(TPP,
C<(>&<)>CCD)

Structural Repainting works of
various units during Category-1

CapitalRepair works including SGP-2

(RHS) in Blast Furnace - 2

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
FOR MAINTENANCE OF DOCUMENT

MANAGEMENTSYSTEM

REPAIR OF FINISHING AREA
EQUIPMENT IN MMSM

OVERHAULING OF FINISHING BLOCKS OPEN

Maintenance of Radioactive Source
and Detector of Automatic Mould

LevelControl of CCM-2 of SMS-2
Mechanical maintenance of

Equipment in Converter Shop, HMDP,
LPBay, Scrap yard and Slag yard in

SMS # 2

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE JOBS IN

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

Fabrication and replacement of water
troughs in Walking BeamFurnace of

MMSM

Estimat Tender %age

Mode of ed ed above/
purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs khs) Est

PEN 45.74 48.48 5.99
OPEN 9191 57.90 -37.00
OPEN 4515 4827 691
SHORT

7.95 819  3.07
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 1511 1541  2.00
TENDER
OPEN 5993 64.11 699
NOMINA
TION 3.20 3.20 0
SHORT
OPEN 13.53 13.74 1.57
TENDER
SHORT

7.98 818 251
TENDER
NOMINA
TION 9.79 9.79 0
OPEN 121.64 121.64 0
SHORT
OPEN 9.37 8.72 -6.97
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 5.31 537  1.00
TENDER

PO No.

4410001394

4410001395

4410001396

4410001397

4410001398

4410001399

4410001400

4410001401

4410001402

4410001403

4410001404

4410001405

4410001407

LOI Date

05.08.2016

05.08.2016

06.08.2016

19.08.2016

06.08.2016

06.08.2016

08.08.2016

08.08.2016

08.08.2016

08.08.2016

09.08.2016

09.08.2016

09.08.2016

Agency
Code

200258

200012

200271

200088

200241

200258

206648

200104

200087

200430

200199

200024

206399
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Agency Desc

AMBUJA PAINTS
LTD.

D SREENIVASA
RAO

COLOUR INDIA
PAINTS
INDUSTRIES

S L TECHNICAL
SERVICES

FAST SEALING
SERVICES

AMBUJA PAINTS
LTD.

VICISOFT
TECHNOLOGIES
PVT LTD

B RAJA REDDY &
co

REMMIA
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

SP EQUIPMENT &
SERVICES

KALATHIL
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMP

RADHA
ENGINEERING
WORKS
TECHNOMAX
ENGINEERING
PRIVATE LIMIT

Date of start

05.08.2016

05.08.2016

16.08.2016

09.08.2016

11.09.2016

16.08.2016

09.08.2016

17.08.2016

27.08.2016

27.06.2016

16.08.2016

24.08.2016

10.08.2016

End of Date

04.05.2017

04.05.2017

15.07.2017

08.08.2017

10.09.2017

15.07.2017

08.08.2017

16.08.2017

26.08.2017

26.06.2017

15.08.2017

23.08.2017

09.02.2017

Dept Sec T‘;\?j;l;)/elifx
EIEV;IE ENGE 75711-0
BIEV;; ENGG 75726-0
SDT;;]}' ENGG 75721-0
fql\é(éil SHOP- 5600000202
EII)’}];_RATION 76212-0
SDT;;LT' ENGG 75722-0
IT DEPT 75740-N
ﬁ?gﬁﬁmm 2600000241
degé“,;j\;m L 2600000201
ITI\:(S)LRUMENTA 75732-N
i/[l\gi_HANICAL 76218-0
BLpcTRicaL | 2600000243
x?(;SXANICAL 2600000182

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016

Name of work

Estimat Tender %age

BF-2 INSTRUMENTATION
REFURBISHMENT JOBS DURING
CATEGORY-1 CAPITALREPAIRS

CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM-
CAPITAL REPAIR

Repair/replacement works of various
items of COV and flare stacks of GCPin
SMS-1

CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM

Replacement of platform at +13.15 m
level in CCD, STC modification jobsin
CCD and other misc structural works
in SMS area

"REFURBISHMENT JOBS-LIGHTING
AND POWER RELATED DURING BF-2
CATEGORY-1CAPITAL REPAIRS".

Hydraulic Testing <(>&<)> Degreasing

of Oxygen Buffer Vessels at PRS-
1<(>&<)>2 1) NIT
No.VSP/WC/UT/75634-0/0T/2016-
17 Da

Providing Abrasion/Impact Resistant
Layer on the floor in front of
LDConverters of SMS-2

WORK OF MIG AND MANUAL ARC
WELDING FOR
RECLAMATION/REPAIR/FABRICATIO
N OFVALUE ADDED AND CRITICAL
ITEMS IN SSS<(>&<)>FS OF ES<(>&

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF STEAM
EXHAUSTER DUCT IN CCD DURING
CAPITALREPAIR/MAJOR REPAIR

ON LINE GAS CUTTING OF MMSM
PRODUCTS

Cleaning of Spillages in Boiler Coal
Reclamation, Crushing Areas in
RMHPCoal Part-III

Face lifting works Inside and Outside
the plant area

Mode of ed ed above/
purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs khs) Est
OPEN 11.45 9.00 -21.42
SHORT
OPEN 14.86 11.08 -25.46
TENDER
OPEN 232 2355 150
OPEN 78.63 69.51 -11.60
OPEN 50.00 53.50 7.00
OPEN 6196 46.48 -24.99
OPEN 2475 21.60 -12.73
OPEN 26.83 269 0.25
OPEN 2633 27.64 498
SHORT
OPEN 6.16 6.36  3.25
TENDER
OPEN 44.62 50.00 12.07
OPEN 64.80 58.00 -10.5
OPEN 30.21 19.00 -37.11

PO No.

4410001408

4410001409

4410001411

4410001412

4410001414

4410001415

4410001416

4410001417

4410001418

4410001419

4410001420

4410001422

4410001423

LOI Date

10.08.2016

11.08.2016

11.08.2016

11.08.2016

17.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

30.08.2016

16.08.2016

Agency
Code

200206

200023

200135

200383

200259

200171

200498

200045

200089

200172

200063

200131

200464
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Agency Desc

V.R.
ENGINEERING &
COMPANY

PSN
ENTERPRISES

TULASI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SREE SATYA SAI
CONSTRUCTIONS

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SRINIVASA
ENGINEERING
WORKS (GVS)

SWAMY
CONSTRUCTIONS

RETROFIT

SECON

RKV
ENGINEERING
WORKS

AS
TECHNOCRATS

T AHEGDE

VISAKHA
CONSTRUCTIONS

Date of start

01.07.2016

01.09.2016

12.08.2016

01.09.2016

24.08.2016

20.08.2016

18.08.2016

29.08.2016

17.08.2016

13.08.2016

01.10.2016

18.08.2016

23.08.2016

End of Date

30.06.2017

28.02.2017

11.08.2018

31.08.2017

23.08.2017

19.08.2017

17.02.2017

28.05.2017

16.08.2017

12.04.2017

30.09.2017

17.08.2017

22.08.2017

Tender/Rfx
Dept Sec Number
INSTRUMENTA
TION 75533-0
MMSM-
OPERATION 2600000252
SMS-
MECHANICAL 76241-0
MMSM-
OPERATION 76236-0
STRL. ENGG
DEPT 75693-0
BF-
ELECTRICAL 76216-0
UTIL-
MECHANICAL 75634-0
CIVIL ENGG
DEPT 75729-0
ENGG. SHOP-
MECH 75675-0
SMS-
MECHANICAL 2600000152
MMSM-
OPERATION 75676-0
RMHP-
OPERATION 75731-0
CIVIL ENGG
DEPT 75728-0

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016

Estimat Tender
Name of work Mode of ed ed
purchase Cost(La Cost(La
khs khs)
TG <(>&<)> TB CONDENSER
CLEANING BY HYDRO JET METHOD IN OPEN 16.68 14.51
TPP
Repairs to boundary wall of VSP OPEN 40.14 25.69
l:[(l:;il;inggusazwl jobs in BCSY, NSY SHORT
CoLEae OPEN 2221 1679
marketing/logisticsection zones/areas TENDER
inside the plant of VSP
TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
OPERATIONAL WORKS IN ROLL OPEN 89.71 36.67
SHOP OF SPECIAL BAR MILL.
REPAIR OF LUBRICATION AND LOW
PRESSURE LINES IN MMSM OPEN 6.64 717
VERIFICATION OF CDM PROJECT
TITLED "POWER GENERATION
FROM COOLING OF COKE IN COKE OPEN 315 2.38
OVEN BATTERY-4 (Regd. No.9988).
HOT VULCANIZING OF FABRIC
CONVEYOR BELTS. OPEN 2028 2028
Upkeep of Wagon Tipplers and
Conveyor Galleries of Stacking Stream OPEN 1249 133.64
inRMHP (Ore <(>&<)> Flux) Part-I
SERVICE CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS NOMINA
MAKE DIESEL ENGINES <(>&<)> TION 26.50 26.50
COUPLED ALTERNATORS.
REPAIR OF MECHANICAL SHORT
EQUIPMNETS IN BAR MILL OF OPEN 13.97 13.98
LMMM. TENDER
STRUCTURAL <(>&<)> MECHANICAL SHORT
REPAIR WORKS OF WAGON TIPPLERS OPEN 2142 2249
(0OT<(>&<)>CT) IN RMHP TENDER
TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
<(>&<)> REPAIR WORKS IN OPEN 70.44 35.00
FURNACE <(>&<)> MILL AREA OF
SPECIAL B
Structural & Mechanical Repair works SHORT
in Stacking stream in CHP of RMHP OPEN 1987 2075
& TENDER

%age
above/
below
Est

-13.00

-36.00

-24.40

-59.13

7.99

-24.45

7.00

0.07

5.00

-50.32

4.40

PO No.

4410001424

4410001425

4410001426

4410001427

4410001428

4410001429

4410001430

4410001431

4410001432

4410001433

4410001434

4410001435

4410001436

LOI Date

17.08.2016

17.08.2016

17.08.2016

18.08.2016

18.08.2016

19.08.2016

19.08.2016

19.08.2016

23.08.2016

20.08.2016

20.08.2016

22.08.2016

23.08.2016

Agency
Code

205404

200011

200021

204590

200110

200502

200306

200057

200487

200089

200080

205205

200030
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Agency Desc

NATIONAL
HYDRO BLASTING

CH BANGARAIAH
& CO

P APPALA NAIDU

DURGA
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

SAMMANGI &
BROTHERS

KBS
CERTIFICATION
SERVICES PVT
LTD

SABCON
SERVICES

FRANCO INDIA

SRINIVASA SALES
& SERVICES PVT.
LTD

SECON

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

RAVI KRISHNA
INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES

SURYA TEJ
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Date of start

01.09.2016

09.09.2016

09.09.2016

26.08.2016

11.09.2016

01.09.2016

26.08.2016

01.09.2016

26.08.2016

02.09.2016

09.09.2016

15.09.2016

27.08.2016

End of Date

31.08.2017

08.09.2017

08.09.2017

25.08.2017

10.09.2017

31.08.2017

25.08.2017

31.08.2017

25.08.2018

01.09.2017

08.09.2017

14.09.2017

26.08.2017

Dept Sec

TPP-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

CIVIL ENGG

DEPT

SBM-OPN

MMSM-
MECHANICAL

EMD-
OPERATION

CMM

RMHP-
OPERATION

WMD-
MECHANICAL

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

SBM-ELEC

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

76211-0

75727-0

26000240

74615-0

76229-0

75643-0

75730-0

74627-0

75741-N

2600000143

2600000162

75336-0

2600000150

Remarks

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB



SIN

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016

Name of work

"REFURBISHMENT JOBS OF VARIOUS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IN BF-2
CATEGORY-1CAPITAL REPAIRS”

Structural & Mechanical Repair works
of Yard Equpts. & Coking Coal stream

CHP of RMHP

Revamping of wagons, painting,
Technological assistance
andmiscellaneous repairs to
locomotives/wagons

THERMAL INDULATION AND
CLADDING WORKS IN
VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT.
REFRACTORY WORKS OF BLAST
FURNACE, CRMP, SINTER PLANT AND

TPP

SERVICING <(>&<)> REPAIR OF
INSMART MAKE EQUIPMENT OF

QA<(>&<)>TD

INSITU CERAMIC LAGGING OF
CONVEYOR PULLEYS

Estimat Tender %age

Mode of ed ed above/

purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs khs) Est

OPEN 125.27 87.69 -30.00

SHORT

OPEN 18.89 20.59 9.00

TENDER

OPEN 3091 28.66 -7.28

OPEN 25591 255091 0

OPEN 85.64 85.63 -0.01

NOMINA

TION 4.01 4.01 0

OPEN 1651 1549 -6.15

PO No.

4410001437

4410001438

4410001439

4410001440

4410001441

4410001442

4410001443

LOI Date

23.08.2016

23.08.2016

24.08.2016

25.08.2016

26.08.2016

27.08.2016

30.08.2016

Agency
Code

200158

200068

200131

200498

200080

201243

203158

Page 5 of 10

Agency Desc

POWER CONS

JEY KEY
ENGINEERING
WORKS

T AHEGDE

SWAMY
CONSTRUCTIONS

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

INSMART
SYSTEMS

THEJO
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Date of start

29.08.2016

28.08.2016

01.10.2016

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

10.09.2016

05.09.2016

End of Date

28.02.2018

27.08.2017

31.07.2017

31.08.2017

31.08.2018

09.09.2018

04.09.2017

Dept Sec

BF-
ELECTRICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

TRAFFIC-
MECHANICAL

EMD-
MECHANICAL

REFY ENGG
DEPT

QATD

CMM

Tender/Rfx
Number

76220-0

2600000131

76246-0

75670-0

76230-0

75742-N

75449-0

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

10

11

12

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016 (ABOVE THRESHOLD)

Name of work

RECONDITIONING OF TURRET
LIFTING AND LOWERING CYLINDER
(L<(>&<)>TCYLINDER) OF SMS-1

DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF
IP BASED CLOSED CIRCUIT
TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM AT
THE EXPANSION AREAS OF VI

Repair of inside and outside

Peripheral Road

Reclamation by Thermit Welding
Process in ES<(>&<)>F

REPAIR OF L<(>&<)>T STANDS IN
CCM AT CCD/ SMS.

Technological structures <(>&<)>
other repair works during LD-
2<(>&<)>LD-3Revamping of SMS-I.

Repainting of equipments/equipment
mounted structures/pipe
lines/tanksetc. in CO<(>&<)>CCP area

in VSP

Civil repairs of Cooling Towers-19A
and 20 <(>&<)> 20Ain
CO<(>&<)>CCParea

Structural repainting works of various
units during Cat-1 Capital
Repairworks including SGP-2(LHS) in
Blast Furnace - 2 (Pack

ON LINE STOPPAGE OF LEAKS IN
ZONE-1 UNITS OF VSP(TPP,

C<(>&<)>CCD)

Structural Repainting works of
various units during Category-1
CapitalRepair works including SGP-2
(RHS) in Blast Furnace - 2

REPAIR OF FINISHING AREA
EQUIPMENT IN MMSM

Estimat Tender %age

Mode of ed ed above/
purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs khs) Est
OPEN 22,79 1741 -23.59
OPEN 1090 10.50 -3.65
OPEN 37.07 2855 -22.99
OPEN 21.85 22.85 4.59
OPEN 19.06 19.06 0
SHORT
OPEN 2182 20.87 -4.32
TENDER
OPEN 45.74 48.48 5.99
OPEN 9191 5790 -37.00
OPEN 4515 48.27 6.91
SHORT
OPEN 1511 1541 2.00
TENDER
OPEN 59.93 64.11 6.99
SHORT
OPEN 13.53 13.74 1.57
TENDER

PO No.

4410001380

4410001384

4410001385

4410001387

4410001390

4410001391

4410001394

4410001395

4410001396

4410001398

4410001399

4410001401

LOI Date

01.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

02.08.2016

04.08.2016

04.08.2016

05.08.2016

05.08.2016

06.08.2016

06.08.2016

06.08.2016

08.08.2016

Agency
Code

200381

200024

200016

200325

200080

200028

200258

200012

200271

200241

200258

200104
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Agency Desc

JAMI HYDRAULIC

RADHA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

M GANGA RAJU &
co

THE INDIA
THERMIT
CORPORATION
LTD

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

SRI LAKSHMI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

AMBUJA PAINTS
LTD.

D SREENIVASA
RAO

COLOUR INDIA
PAINTS
INDUSTRIES

FAST SEALING
SERVICES

AMBUJA PAINTS
LTD.

B RAJA REDDY &
co

Date of start

08.08.2016

22.08.2016

02.08.2016

17.08.2016

12.08.2016

04.08.2016

05.08.2016

05.08.2016

16.08.2016

11.09.2016

16.08.2016

17.08.2016

End of Date

07.08.2017

21.08.2017

01.05.2017

16.08.2017

11.08.2017

03.08.2018

04.05.2017

04.05.2017

15.07.2017

10.09.2017

15.07.2017

16.08.2017

Dept Sec

LUB&HYD

TELECOM

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

CMM

SMS-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

TPP-
OPERATION

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

MMSM-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

75530-0

75712-0

75714-0

75467-0

75694

2600000250

75711-0

75726-0

75721-0

76212-0

75722-0

2600000241

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016 (ABOVE THRESHOLD)

Mode of

Name of work

Estimat Tender %age

purchase Cost(La Cost(La below

Mechanical maintenance of
Equipment in Converter Shop, HMDP,

LPBay, Scrap yard and Slag yard in OPEN
SMS # 2

BF-2 INSTRUMENTATION

REFURBISHMENT JOBS DURING OPEN
CATEGORY-1 CAPITALREPAIRS

CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM- (S)P;](E)ET
CAPITAL REPAIR TENDER
Repair/replacement works of various

items of COV and flare stacks of GCPin OPEN
SMS-1

CLEANING WORKS IN MMSM OPEN
Replacement of platform at +13.15 m

level in CCD, STC modification jobsin OPEN
CCD and other misc structural works

in SMS area

"REFURBISHMENT JOBS-LIGHTING

AND POWER RELATED DURING BF-2 OPEN
CATEGORY-1CAPITAL REPAIRS"

Hydraulic Testing <(>&<)> Degreasing

of Oxygen Buffer Vessels at PRS- OPEN
1<(>&<)>2

Providing Abrasion/Impact Resistant

Layer on the floor in front of OPEN

LDConverters of SMS-2

WORK OF MIG AND MANUAL ARC

WELDING FOR
RECLAMATION/REPAIR/FABRICATIO OPEN
N OFVALUE ADDED AND CRITICAL

ITEMS IN SSS<(>&<)>FS OF ES<(>& F

ON LINE GAS CUTTING OF MMSM

PRODUCTS OPEN
Cleaning of Spillages in Boiler Coal
Reclamation, Crushing Areas in OPEN
RMHPCoal Part-I11

Face lifting works Inside and Outside OPEN

the plant area

TG <(>&<)> TB CONDENSER
CLEANING BY HYDRO JET METHOD IN OPEN
TPP

khs

121.64

11.45

14.86

23.20

78.63

50.00

61.96

24.75

26.83

26.33

44.62

64.80

30.21

16.68

ed above/
khs) Est
121.64 0
9.00 -21.42
11.08 -25.46
23.55 1.50
69.51 -11.60
53.50 7.00
46.48 -24.99
21.60 -12.73
26.90 0.25
27.64 498
50.00 12.07
58 -10.50
19.00 -37.11
14.51 -13.00

PO No.

4410001404

4410001408

4410001409

4410001411

4410001412

4410001414

4410001415

4410001416

4410001417

4410001418

4410001420

4410001422

4410001423

4410001424

LOI Date

09.08.2016

10.08.2016

11.08.2016

11.08.2016

11.08.2016

17.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

12.08.2016

30.08.2016

16.08.2016

17.08.2016

Agency
Code

200199

200206

200023

200135

200383

200259

200171

200498

200045

200089

200063

200131

200464

205404

Page 7 of 10

Agency Desc

KALATHIL
BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION
COMP

V.R. ENGINEERING

& COMPANY

PSN
ENTERPRISES

TULASI
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SREE SATYA SAI
CONSTRUCTIONS

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SRINIVASA
ENGINEERING
WORKS (GVS)

SWAMY
CONSTRUCTIONS

RETROFIT

SECON

AS TECHNOCRATS

T AHEGDE

VISAKHA
CONSTRUCTIONS

NATIONAL HYDRO

BLASTING

Date of start

16.08.2016

01.07.2016

01.09.2016

12.08.2016

01.09.2016

24.08.2016

20.08.2016

18.08.2016

29.08.2016

17.08.2016

01.10.2016

18.08.2016

23.08.2016

01.09.2016

End of Date

15.08.2017

30.06.2017

28.02.2017

11.08.2018

31.08.2017

23.08.2017

19.08.2017

17.02.2017

28.05.2017

16.08.2017

30.09.2017

17.08.2017

22.08.2017

31.08.2017

Dept Sec

SMS-
MECHANICAL

INSTRUMENTA
TION

MMSM-
OPERATION

SMS-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
OPERATION

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

BF-
ELECTRICAL

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

MMSM-
OPERATION

RMHP-
OPERATION

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

TPP-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

76218-0

75533-0

2600000252

76241-0

76236-0

75693-0

76216-0

75634-0

75729-0

75675-0

75676-0

75731-0

75728-0

76211-0

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016 (ABOVE THRESHOLD)

Name of work Mode of

Repairs to boundary wall of VSP OPEN

Miscellaneous Civil jobs in BCSY, NSY
<(>&<)> BC gate
marketing/logisticsection zones/areas
inside the plant of VSP

SHORT
PEN
TENDER

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
OPERATIONAL WORKS IN ROLL OPEN
SHOP OF SPECIAL BAR MILL.

HOT VULCANIZING OF FABRIC

CONVEYOR BELTS. OPEN

Upkeep of Wagon Tipplers and
Conveyor Galleries of Stacking Stream OPEN
inRMHP (Ore <(>&<)> Flux) Part-I

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS

MAKE DIESEL ENGINES <(>&<)> ¥1(())1\1/\[11NA
COUPLED ALTERNATORS

REPAIR OF MECHANICAL SHORT
EQUIPMNETS IN BAR MILL OF OPEN
LMMM. TENDER

STRUCTURAL <(>&<)> MECHANICAL SHORT
REPAIR WORKS OF WAGON TIPPLERS OPEN
(OT<(>&<)>CT) IN RMHP TENDER

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE

<(>&<)> REPAIR WORKS IN OPEN
FURNACE <(>&<)> MILL AREA OF
SPECIAL B

SHORT

Structural & Mechanical Repair works

in Stacking stream in CHP of RMHP OPEN

TENDER

"REFURBISHMENT JOBS OF VARIOUS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IN BF-2 OPEN
CATEGORY-1CAPITAL REPAIRS”

Structural & Mechanical Repair works SHORT

khs

Estimat Tender %age
ed

ed above/
purchase Cost(La Cost(La below
khs) Est
40.14 25.69 -36.00
2221 16.79 -24.40
89.71 36.67 -59.13
20.28 20.28 0
124.90 133.64 7.00
26.5 26.5 0
13.97 1398 0.07
2142 2249 5.00
70.44 35 -50.32
19.87  20.75 4.40
125.27 87.69 -30.00
18.89  20.59 9.00

of Yard Equpts. & Coking Coal stream OPEN
CHP of RMHP TENDER

PO No.

4410001425

4410001426

4410001427

4410001430

4410001431

4410001432

4410001433

4410001434

4410001435

4410001436

4410001437

4410001438

LOI Date

17.08.2016

17.08.2016

18.08.2016

19.08.2016

19.08.2016

23.08.2016

20.08.2016

20.08.2016

22.08.2016

23.08.2016

23.08.2016

23.08.2016

Agency
Code

200011

200021

204590

200306

200057

200487

200089

200080

205205

200030

200158

200068

Page 8 of 10

Agency Desc

CH BANGARAIAH
& CO

P APPALA NAIDU

DURGA
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

SABCON SERVICES

FRANCO INDIA

SRINIVASA SALES
& SERVICES PVT.
LTD

SECON

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

RAVI KRISHNA
INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES

SURYA TE]
ENGINEERING
WORKS

POWER CONS

JEY KEY
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Date of start

09.09.2016

09.09.2016

26.08.2016

26.08.2016

01.09.2016

26.08.2016

02.09.2016

09.09.2016

15.09.2016

27.08.2016

29.08.2016

28.08.2016

End of Date

08.09.2017

08.09.2017

25.08.2017

25.08.2017

31.08.2017

25.08.2018

01.09.2017

08.09.2017

14.09.2017

26.08.2017

28.02.2018

27.08.2017

Dept Sec

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

CIVIL ENGG

DEPT

SBM-OPN

CMM

RMHP-
OPERATION

WMD-
MECHANICAL

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

RMHP-

MECHANICAL

SBM-ELEC

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

BF-
ELECTRICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

75727-0

26000240

74615-0

75730-0

74627-0

75741-N

2600000143

2600000162

75336-0

2600000150

76220-0

2600000131

Remarks

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

39

40

41

42

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016 (ABOVE THRESHOLD)

Mode of

Name of work

ed

ed

Estimat Tender %age
above/

purchase Cost(La Cost(La below

Revamping of wagons, painting,
Technological assistance

. . OPEN
andmiscellaneous repairs to
locomotives/wagons
THERMAL INDULATION AND
CLADDING WORKS IN OPEN

VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT
REFRACTORY WORKS OF BLAST

FURNACE, CRMP, SINTER PLANT AND OPEN
TPP

INSITU CERAMIC LAGGING OF

CONVEYOR PULLEYS OPEN

khs

3091

25591

85.64

16.51

khs)

28.66

25591

85.63

15.49

Est

-7.28

-0.01

-6.15

PO No.

4410001439

4410001440

4410001441

4410001443

LOI Date

24.08.2016

25.08.2016

26.08.2016

30.08.2016

Agency
Code

200131

200498

200080

203158

Page 9 of 10

Agency Desc

T AHEGDE

SWAMY
CONSTRUCTIONS

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

THEJO
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Date of start

01.10.2016

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

05.09.2016

End of Date

31.07.2017

31.08.2017

31.08.2018

04.09.2017

Dept Sec

TRAFFIC-
MECHANICAL

EMD-
MECHANICAL

REFY ENGG
DEPT

CMM

Tender/Rfx
Number

76246-0

75670-0

76230-0

75449-0

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB



SINO

PO report of 01.08.2016 to 31.08.2016 (NOMINATIONS)

Name of work and Lo

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
FOR MAINTENANCE OF DOCUMENT
MANAGEMENTSYSTEM

Maintenance of Radioactive Source
and Detector of Automatic Mould
LevelControl of CCM-2 of SMS-2

SERVICE CONTRACT FOR CUMMINS
MAKE DIESEL ENGINES <(>&<)>
COUPLED ALTERNATORS.

SERVICING <(>&<)> REPAIR OF
INSMART MAKE EQUIPMENT OF
QA<(>&<)>TD

Mode of
purch

NOMINATI

ON

NOMINATI
ON

NOMINATI
ON

NOMINATI
ON

Estimate
d
Cost(Lak
hs

Tendered abov
Cost(Lak e/bel PO No.

hs)

3.20

9.79

26.50

4.01

3.20

26.5

4.01

4410001400

4410001403

4410001432

4410001442

LOI Date

08.08.2016

08.08.2016

23.08.2016

27.08.2016

Agency

206648

200430

200487

201243

Agency Desc

VICISOFT
TECHNOLOGIES PVT
LTD

SP EQUIPMENT &
SERVICES

SRINIVASA SALES &
SERVICES PVT. LTD

INSMART SYSTEMS

Date of start

09.08.2016

27.06.2016

26.08.2016

10.09.2016

Time of
completion

08.08.2017

26.06.2017

25.08.2018

09.09.2018

Dept Sec

IT DEPT

INSTRUMENT
ATION

WMD-
MECHANICAL

QATD

Notification
No.

75740-N

75732-N

75741-N

75742-N

Remarks
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